To.

The Officer in Charge Churachandpur Police Station Churachandpur , Manipur.

Subj: Request for registering an FIR.



479(8)2004 PCT-PS VIS 324(5)/305/379(2)/ 324(4)/3(5) BNS

SUPRT-PS
31/8/2019
Unlicer in-charge
Forompat Police Station

Respected Sir,

Most humbly and respectfully I beg to state that due to the ethnic conflict we have left our rented house owned by Dr. Chaltonlien Amo on 6<sup>th</sup> May 2023 which was located in New Lambulane 1<sup>st</sup> street opposite VBA Church,Imphal East – 795001 under Porompat Police station.

We received from a reliable person that some unknown, miscreants have looted all my property including Furniture, Tv, Fridges, 3 Laptop, Washing machine, two bicycles etc on 10<sup>th</sup> of July 2024 at around 8 pm. The estimated value of the properties is around 37 lakhs rupees.

I have been delaying the report because our house compound was earlier occupied by the CRPF and as per our knowledge all our properties were safe while the CRPF were occupying our rented house. But after the CRPF has left the house, I have confirmed that some unknown miscreants have occupied my rented house.

Please Kindly register my complaint and look into the matter and do the needful as soon as possible.

Thanking you

Theater as an DE Of FIR NO. 00-215 (7) 2024 (10-15) US 324 (5)/305/329(3)/329(4)/3(5) BNS

Officer- In- Incharge Churaokandpur Police Statio Manipur Yours Sincerely.

Rolland Lalsanghlier 4mar

(ROLLAND LALSANGHLUN HMAR) 47 yrs

S/o SINGLIENTHANG

Muolvaiphei. Village

9862973529

F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant / informant, free of cost. R. O. A. C.

14. Signature / Thumb impression of the complainant / informant

> Signature of Officer in Charge Police Station: Porompat P.S.

Name: Inspt. M. Irabanta Singh

Rank: Inspector-

No.: Forompat Police Station

15. Date and time of Dispatch to the Court: -

(i) Occupation: -

(j)Address:-

SL. No.	Address Type	Address
1	Present Address	Muolvaiphei Village Churachandpur
2	Permanent Address	New Lambulane 1st Street opposite VBA Church
(k) Ph	one Number: 9862973529	Imphal East

7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars:

Sl.No.	Name		known accused with full particulars:		
011.10.		Alias	Relative's Name		
1	Unknown		- Relative s Name	Present Address	
8. Reas	sons for delay in reno	rting by the complainant			

8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant:

9. Particulars of properties of interest:

SI. No.	Property Category	Property Type	Description	Value (in Rs.)
1	Others	Building	D	
2	Moped	- 6	Properties	3700000/-
	Tiropeu	Bicycle	Two bicycle	

10. Total value of Property (In Rs. 3700000/--)

11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any:

Sl. No.		
	UIDB No.	

12. First Information Contents:

Rolland Lalsanghlun Hmar (47) s/o Singlienthang of New Lambulane 1st Street opposite VBA Church Imphal East a/p Muolvaiphei village Churachandpur reported that due to the ethnic conflict they have left their rented house owned by Dr. Chaltonlien Amo on 6th May 2023 which was located in New Lambulane 1st Street opposite VBA Church Imphal East under Porompat Police Station. They received from reliable person that some unknown miscreants have looted all his properties including furniture, TV, fridge, 3 laptop, washing machine, two bicycle, etc. on 10<sup>th</sup> of July 2024 at around 8 pm. The estimated value of the properties is around 37 lakhs rupwees. He have been delaying the report because their house compound was earlier occupied by the CRPF and as per their knowledge all their properties were safe while the CRPF were occupying their rented house. But after the CRPF has left the house, he have confirmed that some unknown miscreants have occupied

13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals Commission of Offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No.:

(1) Registered the case and took up the investigation / or

(2) Directed (Name of I.O.): N. Nabachandra Singh

Rank: A.S.I.

to take up the Investigation:

(3) Refused investigation due to:

(4) Transferred to P.S.:

No.

District:

## (Under Section 173 B.N.S.S)

Manipur Police LLF 1

1. DISTRICT: IMPHAL EAST.

P. POROMPAT

YEAR: 2024

FIR NO. 479(08)2024 PRT-PS

Date and time of FIR: 31/08/2024 at 11 am.

Corresponding FIR No. 00-215(07)2024CCP-PS-u/s -do

SL. No.	Acts.	Sections
1	BNS (Damaged )	324(5)
2	BNS (Theft in dwelling house)	305
3	BNS(Criminal trespass)	329(3)
5	BNS (House trespass)	329(4)
6	BNS (Common intention)	3(5)

## 3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Wednesday

Date from: 10/7/2024

Date to: 10/7/2024

Time Period:

Time from: 8 pm

Time to: 8 pm

(b) Information received at PS:

Date: 31/08/2024

Time: 11 am

(c) General Diary Reference:

Entry No. 14/PRT-PS/2024

Date & Time :- 31/08/2024 at 11 am

- 4. Type of information: Written
- 5. Place Occurrence:

(a) Direction and Distance from PS: 1 km West from PS.

Beat:

- (b)Address: New Lambulane 1st Street Opposite VBA Church IE.
- (c) In Case Outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S:
- 6.. Complainant/Informant:
- (a) Name: Rolland Lalsanghlun Hmar.
- (b) S/O, D/O, W/O, :- Singlienthang .
- (c) Date / Year of Birth:- 47 years

(d) Nationality: India

- (e) UID No .: -
- (f) Passport No.
- (g) Date of issue:

Place of issue:

(h) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN)

SL.	ID Type	ID No.
No.		